

Â

ITEM NO.31

COURT NO.2

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9550/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 27/03/2003 in SCA No. 11696/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF

GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.R. PRAJAPATI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for deletion of the name of respondent,c/delay,permission to submit additional document

(s) and deletion of the name of respondent no.13 and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 04/07/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.S.K.Varma, Adv.

Mr Pavan Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P. Narasimhan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As prayed, list after two weeks.

(G.V.Ramana)

Court Master

(Veera Verma)

Court Maste