

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9550/2004

(From the judgment and order dated 27/03/2003 in SCA No. 11696/2002

of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.R. PRAJAPATI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for deletion of the name of respondent No.13,c/delay,

permission to submit additional document, prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 13335 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 13/10/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.D. Agrawala, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Sumit Kr.Thakur, Adv.

Mr Pavan Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sudarshan Rajan, Adv.

Mr. P. Narasimhan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

) To be tagged along with civil appeal arising out of SLP (Civil

No.22343 of 2003.

Hearing expedited.

Stay to continue.

idavit/rejoinder The parties are at liberty to file counter affidavit.
affidavit.

spondent is The application for deletion of the name of re
allowed.

xena) (Usha Bhardwaj) (Madhu Sa
ster Court Master Court Ma