

ØITEM NO.9
(In Chambers)

COURT NO.4

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. no.2 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29997/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 05/02/2010 in WP
No.762/2010 of the HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI)

B.S.N.L.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.M.SHARMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(APPLN. FOR DELETING THE NAME OF R.NO.15 FROM THE ARRAY OF
PARTIES)

Date: 24/02/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr Pavan Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Asad Alvi,Adv.
Mr. D.N. Pandey,Adv.
For Mr. Satya Mitra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for deletion is allowed in terms of
the prayer at the risk of the applicant.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)
COURT MASTER