

Listed on 3.9.2013  
Before Court No. 7  
Item No. 6

SECTION: XIV  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) No. 29997/2010  
WITH  
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF  
AND  
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION No. 1  
(Application for condonation of delay in filing SLP)

Bharat Sanchar Nigam Limited ...Petitioner  
Versus  
M.M. Sharma & Ors. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 8.10.2010 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"Issue notice regarding delay and SLP.  
Tag with Civil Appeal No.4369 of 2006."

It is submitted that the matter above mentioned alongwith Civil Appeal No. 4369/2006 was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 1.12.2010 when the Court delinked the above said matter.

It is further submitted that name of respondent No. 15 has been deleted from array of party vide Court's Order dated 24.2.2011. Cause Title has been amended accordingly.

It is also submitted that show cause notice was issued to all fourteen respondents on 16.11.2010. Mr. Satya Mitra Garg, Advocate has on 10.2.2011 filed vakalatnama/appearance as well as counter affidavit on behalf of all the respondents.

Service is complete.

The matter alongwith application above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 2nd DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2013.

**DEPUTY REGISTRAR.**

COPY TO:

Mr. Pavan Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Satya Mitra Garg, Adv.

**DEPUTY REGISTRAR.**