

SECTION - IX
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 835 OF 2008

BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LTD.

....APPELLANT

-VERSUS-

M. B. CHAUHAN & ORS.

....RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted for information of the Hon'ble Court that there are fourteen respondents in this matter. Mr. P. Narasimhan, Advocate is representing Respondent Nos. 1 to 12. The service of notice is complete on Respondent nos. 13 and 14 at the SLP stage but no one has entered appearance on their behalf so far.

Service is complete.

Original record has been received.

Counsel for the appellant has filed statement of case but counsel for the Respondents has not filed statement of case so far.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 2nd day of August, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. Pawan Kumar, Advocate
2. Mr. P. Narasimhan, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

a